

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0593, Version: 1

Annual Resolution re Delegation of Authority Concerning Declarations of State of Local Emergencies and to Act in a State Declared Emergency Affecting Indian River County

Adopt the resolution delegating authority to the County Administrator, or his designee, to declare states of local emergencies and to act in a state declared emergency affecting Indian River County effective from July 9, 2019 through December 31, 2020.